

Australian Certification to ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and OHS 4801:2001 Standards

Aspect Furniture is proud to announce it is now certified as an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and OHS 4801:2001 compliant organisation.

SYDNEY, NSW, AUSTRALIA, May 21, 2018 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Aspect Furniture is proud to

٢٢

With this certification, clients can be confident that Aspect Furniture is dedicated to maintaining the highest efficiency, quality and responsiveness in achieving our goal of 100% client satisfaction" announce it is now certified as an ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and OHS 4801:2001 compliant organisation. The scope of this certification is for the design, manufacture, project management and installation of commercial office furniture and fixtures.

The certification has been accredited by <u>SAI Global</u> to Aspect Australia for the three internationally recognised standards for Quality, Environmental and Occupational Health & Safety.

Grant Kennerley

To become certified under ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and OHS 4801:2001, Aspect Furniture's Australia operation underwent a rigorous evaluation process which included the

development and implementation of an Integrated QEHS Management System covering off the key areas of Occupational Health and Safety, Quality Assurance and Environmental. The ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 and OHS 4801:2001 Certifications provide a formal acknowledgement of the policies, practices and procedures Aspect Furniture Australia adopts to ensure consistent standards in the product and services provided to clients.

With this certification, clients can be confident that Aspect Furniture is dedicated to maintaining the highest efficiency, quality and responsiveness in achieving our ultimate goal of 100% client satisfaction.

For copies of the certification, please contact Business Systems Manager, <u>Grant Kennerley</u>, on 1800 696 334.

Grant Kennerley Aspect Furniture Pty 1800696334 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.